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	Kranji, Singapore - Turf - 1400 Metres (Left-handed) 
Horses rated 67-44.
Total Prize Money (SGD) $50,000
1st $26,775, 2nd $9,563, 3rd $4,838, 4th $2,250, 5th $900, 6th $450.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $281,600
1st $150,800, 2nd $53,900, 3rd $27,300, 4th $12,700, 5th $5,100, 6th $2,500.



	
	1

飛黃騰達
林利傑
130 
史釗域
(9) 
FORTUNE CHANGER (AUS) 5 ch g
Richard Lim
(67)
Ronald Stewart
More Than Ready (USA)－Pinova (AUS) (Fastnet Rock (AUS))
Owner(s): Define Stable

	Lifetime
:
29 (2-9-4)
Turf
:
26 (2-8-4)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
7 (0-2-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,061,796
Track
:
6 (0-3-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
4 (0-2-1)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/12
	5Jun21
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Daniel Beasley
	10
	13.53
	21.73
	23.43
	23.98
	1.22.67
	-
	
	10
	
	10
	
	2
	1.3
	6.8
	
	
	Boomba (NZ) 
Fortune Changer (AUS) 
Glasgow (AUS) 
	Was steadied at 700m, ran on strongly.

	4/9
	3Jul21
	[G2]
	Stewards'  Cup 4yo
SGD150,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Daniel Beasley
	2
	25.25
	24.71
	22.91
	23.02
	1.35.89
	-
	
	4
	
	5
	
	4
	3.4
	39
	
	
	Mr Malek (NZ) 
Big Hearted (AUS) 
Kharisma (AUS) 
	Slow to begin and lost ground, ran on fairly.

	4/10
	2Oct21
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Daniel Beasley
	2
	14.03
	22.05
	23.92
	24.09
	1.24.09
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	4
	3.3
	2F
	B
	
	Sacred Judgement (AUS) 
Royalty (AUS) 
Gold City (NZ) 
	Midfield early, clipped heels.

	2/14
	23Oct21
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Rosman Iskandar
	2
	13.94
	22.31
	22.86
	23.49
	1.22.60
	-
	
	5
	
	3
	
	2
	0.5
	5.6
	B
	
	Saturno Spring (ARG) 
Fortune Changer (AUS) 
Congaree (AUS) 
	Travelled just off the speed, stuck on well.

	2/8
	2Jul22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Ronald Stewart
	8
	-
	25.34
	22.95
	22.24
	1:10.53
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	2
	1.3
	3.4
	
	
	Speedy Missile (AUS) 
Fortune Changer (AUS) 
Eight Ball (AUS) 
	Raced wide off the speed, closed off well.


	
	2

	鐵血戰士
 (TT)
尚恩
130 
杜奕
(2) 
PREDITOR (NZ) 9 b g
Shane Baertschiger
(67)
Vladimir Duric
Savabeel (AUS)－Bird (NZ) (Danasinga (AUS))
Owner(s): Shane Donald Baertschiger

	Lifetime
:
63 (7-3-6)
Turf
:
57 (6-3-6)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
8 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
6 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
19 (4-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$3,530,070
Track
:
51 (4-2-6)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
18 (3-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/8
	19Mar22
	
	Class 3 Handicap
SGD70,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Saleh Shafrizal
	2
	25.75
	25.45
	23.78
	22.84
	2.04.65
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	6
	2.8
	29.4
	TT
	
	Tangible (SAF) 
Trumpy (ARG) 
Gold Strike (IRE) 
	Bumped at the start, led, faded.

	8/8
	9Apr22
	
	Class 3 Handicap
SGD70,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1700 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	125
	
	Matthew Kellady
	1
	24.96
	24.42
	24.84
	23.99
	1.46.15
	-
	
	1
	
	2
	
	8
	12.3
	31
	TT
	
	Leatherhead (AUS) 
Pennywise (ARG) 
Tangible (SAF) 
	Led, faded in the straight.

	8/12
	23Apr22
	
	Class 3 Handicap
SGD70,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	122
	
	Mohd Zaki
	1
	25.14
	23.06
	23.52
	23.43
	1.35.15
	-
	
	6
	
	8
	
	8
	7.5
	31.6
	TT
	
	Strong N Best (NZ) 
Trumpy (ARG) 
So Hi Class (IRE) 
	Raced off the speed, showed little.

	9/10
	21May22
	
	Class 3 Handicap
SGD70,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Mohd Zaki
	8
	23.90
	24.33
	23.31
	22.90
	1.49.21
	-
	
	9
	
	9
	
	9
	6.8
	44.2
	TT
	
	Pennywise (ARG) 
Tangible (SAF) 
Leatherhead (AUS) 
	Raced keen, one paced.

	5/9
	4Jun22
	
	Class 3 Handicap
SGD70,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Mohd Zaki
	1
	24.86
	22.60
	23.11
	23.58
	1.34.15
	-
	
	7
	
	5
	
	5
	6.5
	33
	TT
	
	Circuit Mission (IRE) 
Relentless (AUS) 
Red Ocean (NZ) 
	Raced off the speed, ran on fairly. Cast plate.


	
	3

	鬥士
克萊門
129 
穆勒欽 (a) (-9)
(7) 
FIGHTER (JPN) 5 b g
Michael Clements
(66)
Mamat Ibrahim (a) (-9)
Lord Kanaloa (JPN)－Shadow Stream (JPN) (Sunday Silence (USA))
Owner(s): Falcon Racing No 7 Stable

	Lifetime
:
13 (3-6-2)
Turf
:
11 (2-5-2)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$624,411
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/10
	29Oct21
	
	BM58 Hcp
AUD25,000
	KILM, AUS
	 
	1462 LH
Turf 
	S 
	139
	
	Jack Hill
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.29.54
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	2
	0.1
	2.6F
	V
	
	Ice Ice Baby (AUS) 
Fighter (JPN) 
Paint Me Red (NZ) 
	

	5/9
	17Nov21
	
	Cl.1 Hcp
AUD50,000
	SANL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	129
	
	Jack Hill
	9
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.26.82
	-
	
	8
	
	8
	
	5
	2.75
	10
	V
	
	Adandiman (AUS) 
Little Miss Gutsaa (AUS) 
Blazerro (AUS) 
	

	1/7
	5Dec21
	
	BM62 Hcp
AUD21,800
	MUBR, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Barend Vorster
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.49.52
	-
	
	5
	
	3
	
	1
	0.4
	3.6F
	V
	
	Fighter (JPN) 
Montepulciano (AUS) 
Getouttheway (AUS) 
	

	1/8
	18Dec21
	
	BM76 Hcp
AUD54,750
	GAWL, AUS
	 
	2100 LH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Barend Vorster
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.16.14
	-
	
	6
	
	5
	
	1
	0.9
	1.5F
	V
	
	Fighter (JPN) 
Bronski (AUS) 
(DH)Knee Slapper (AUS) 
(DH)Azzureous (AUS) 
	

	3/13
	26Dec21
	
	BM76 Hcp
AUD102,250
	MORP, AUS
	 
	2040 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Barend Vorster
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.05.26
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	3
	0.2
	6
	V
	
	Ichibansan (AUS) 
Shock Alert (NZ) 
Fighter (JPN) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 4:30 P.M.    S1-6 Class 4 Handicap
SIN Time 4:30 P.M.

	
	


	
	4

聖裁
 (B)
陳泳志
127 
薛恩
(8) 
SACRED JUDGEMENT (AUS) 6 b g
Jerome Tan
(64)
Blake Shinn
So You Think (NZ)－Rose Ransom (AUS) (Red Ransom (USA))
Owner(s): Raffles Racing Stable

	Lifetime
:
33 (6-8-3)
Turf
:
30 (6-7-3)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
8 (0-2-1)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
14 (3-4-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,298,737
Track
:
26 (4-6-3)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
13 (2-4-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/10
	2Apr22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	121
	
	Mazuki Akmazani
	6
	-
	24.69
	23.46
	24.28
	1.12.43
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	0.3
	12.4
	B
	
	Champagne Finale (AUS) 
Sacred Judgement (AUS) 
Metal World (USA) 
	Was handy early, good run.

	2/9
	23Apr22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Mazuki Akmazani
	9
	13.82
	22.86
	23.14
	22.63
	1.22.45
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	1.3
	6.6
	B
	
	Street Cry Success (AUS) 
Sacred Judgement (AUS) 
Born To Win (NZ) 
	Took the lead, kept on well.

	3/12
	8May22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Mazuki Akmazani
	10
	-
	24.29
	22.19
	22.97
	1.09.45
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	2.5
	5.2
	B
	
	Blazing Kid (NZ) 
From The Navy (AUS) 
Sacred Judgement (AUS) 
	Raced just off the speed, hampered in the straight.

	6/12
	21May22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Mazuki Akmazani
	4
	13.82
	21.79
	23.66
	22.82
	1.22.09
	-
	
	3
	
	4
	
	6
	3.8
	4.8
	B
	
	Rocket Ryane (AUS) 
Boomba (NZ) 
On Line (NZ) 
	Travelled wide just off the speed, no extra in the straight.

	8/10
	11Jun22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	C C Wong
	2
	-
	25.75
	22.91
	22.12
	1:10.78
	-
	
	2
	
	4
	
	8
	3.2
	4.4
	B
	
	From The Navy (AUS) 
Speedy Missile (AUS) 
Bionics (AUS) 
	Stalked the leader, steadied late and weakened.


	
	5

焰火
 (TT)
摩西
117 
貝洛斯
(5) 
FIREWORKS (NZ) 6 ch g
Timothy Fitzsimmons
(55)
Jake Bayliss
Ekraar (USA)－Brooklyn Roads (NZ) (Bertolini (USA))
Owner(s): Buffalo Stable

	Lifetime
:
45 (7-4-4)
Turf
:
29 (7-2-4)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
11 (3-2-1)
Non-Turf
:
16 (0-2-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
21 (7-2-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$921,047
Track
:
29 (7-2-4)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
21 (7-2-3)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/10
	23Apr22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	109
	
	P H Seow
	9
	25.19
	23.40
	23.29
	23.17
	1.35.05
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	5
	4.6
	10.6
	TT
	
	Hero (AUS) 
Con Speranza (NZ) 
King Louis (AUS) 
	Travelled wide and raced one paced.

	2/11
	30Apr22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	108
	
	T H Koh
	10
	13.88
	22.13
	23.61
	22.52
	1.22.14
	-
	
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	0.5
	13.8
	TT
	
	Axel (NZ) 
Fireworks (NZ) 
In All His Glory (AUS) 
	Settled just off the speed, raced wide. 

	1/11
	21May22
	
	Class 5 Handicap
SGD30,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Jake Bayliss
	10
	13.46
	21.65
	23.83
	24.06
	1.23.00
	-
	
	10
	
	7
	
	1
	2
	5.8
	TT
	
	Fireworks (NZ) 
Prodigal (NZ) 
Runminderbinderrun (AUS) 
	Awkward jump, finished strongly.

	3/9
	4Jun22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	118
	
	Jake Bayliss
	9
	14.10
	23.12
	22.77
	22.84
	1.22.83
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	3
	1.3
	6.4
	TT
	
	Mandrake (ARG) 
Real Success (AUS) 
Fireworks (NZ) 
	Settled at rear, finished well. 

	4/11
	9Jul22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Jake Bayliss
	11
	13.93
	21.99
	23.12
	23.20
	1:22.24
	-
	
	9
	
	6
	
	4
	2.3
	6.4
	TT
	
	Eagle Eye (ARG) 
Ima (AUS) 
Lim's Craft (AUS) 
	Finished well 


	
	6

	火箭雷恩
李卡都
117 
克希納 (a) (-4)
(3) 
ROCKET RYANE (AUS) 4 b g
Ricardo Le Grange
(55)
Thangamani Krisna (a) (-4)
Deep Field (AUS)－Dove Lake (AUS) (Flying Spur (AUS))
Owner(s): Paolo De Villa Mendoza

	Lifetime
:
16 (3-0-2)
Turf
:
7 (1-0-0)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
6 (2-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
9 (2-0-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$365,172
Track
:
7 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
3 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/11
	29Jan22
	
	Class 5 Handicap
SGD30,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	123
	
	Nor Zyrul
	5
	-
	24.28
	23.43
	23.96
	1.11.67
	-
	
	4
	
	5
	
	6
	2.7
	4.6
	
	
	Snip (AUS) 
Runminderbinderrun (AUS) 
Nate's Champion (AUS) 
	Settled better than midfield, one paced.

	1/12
	26Feb22
	
	Class 5 Handicap
SGD30,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	126
	
	Jake Bayliss
	2
	-
	26.12
	23.40
	23.38
	1.12.90
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	6.2
	
	
	Rocket Ryane (AUS) 
Lim's Unique (AUS) 
Fast And Fearless (NZ) 
	Gave a good sight, bumped at the 100m, led all the way.

	4/12
	17Apr22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	110
	
	Ronald Stewart
	8
	-
	24.23
	23.75
	24.20
	1.12.18
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	4
	4.1
	11
	
	
	Big Tiger (AUS) 
Quadcopter (AUS) 
Siam Royal Orchid (AUS) 
	Settled in midfield, closed off well.

	1/12
	21May22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	110
	
	Thangamani Krisna
	6
	13.82
	21.79
	23.66
	22.82
	1.22.09
	-
	
	6
	
	7
	
	1
	0.8
	23.8
	
	
	Rocket Ryane (AUS) 
Boomba (NZ) 
On Line (NZ) 
	Settled off the speed, let down well to score.

	10/12
	18Jun22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	Kasim A'Isisuhairi
	10
	14.06
	22.16
	23.11
	23.07
	1.22.40
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	10
	4.1
	7.8
	
	
	Be You (NZ) 
Boomba (NZ) 
Lucky Imperator (AUS) 
	Took the lead, faded in straight.


	
	

	
	HK Time 4:30 P.M.    S1-6 Class 4 Handicap
SIN Time 4:30 P.M.

	
	


	
	7

王中王
 (B)
摩西
113 
賽魯 (-4)
(4) 
ACE SOVEREIGN (NZ) 4 br g
Timothy Fitzsimmons
(52)
Nor Zyrul (-4)
Darci Brahma (NZ)－Ms Seneca Rock (USA) (Seneca Jones (USA))
Owner(s): Sovereign Stable

	Lifetime
:
20 (1-4-3)
Turf
:
11 (0-2-1)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
7 (1-2-1)
Non-Turf
:
9 (1-2-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (0-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$446,878
Track
:
11 (0-2-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
5 (0-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/12
	13Mar22
	
	Class 5 Handicap
SGD30,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	129
	
	Manoel Nunes
	10
	25.66
	23.58
	24.88
	25.37
	1.39.49
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	4
	8.9
	2.8F
	B
	
	Amore Amore (AUS) 
Helushka (GB) 
Flying Yellow (NZ) 
	Well back early, finished strongly.

	1/10
	9Apr22
	
	Maiden.
SGD20,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	130
	
	Manoel Nunes
	9
	26.24
	25.45
	25.86
	24.42
	1.41.97
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.3
	2.2F
	B
	
	Ace Sovereign (NZ) 
Bright Future (NZ) 
Qiji Auston (AUS) 
	Took the lead, kept on strongly.

	10/12
	8May22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	110
	
	Kamaruddin Hakim
	4
	24.30
	23.98
	24.07
	24.19
	2.02.99
	-
	
	2
	
	1
	
	10
	3.4
	14.6
	B
	
	Star Jack (JPN) 
Wind Trail (JPN) 
Hero (AUS) 
	Stalked the leader, faded.

	6/8
	28May22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1700 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	112
	
	Ronald Stewart
	2
	24.38
	25.51
	23.81
	24.64
	1.46.28
	-
	
	1
	
	2
	
	6
	6.9
	7
	B
	
	Axel (NZ) 
Etwas Neues (JPN) 
King Louis (AUS) 
	Led, no extra late.

	2/9
	11Jun22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	110
	
	Nor Zyrul
	5
	25.28
	23.24
	23.49
	23.25
	1:35.26
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	0.5
	23.8
	B
	
	Lim's Dreamwalker (AUS) 
Ace Sovereign (NZ) 
On Line (NZ) 
	Stalked the speed, held on for second.


	
	8

	我可以
 (B)
瑞爾士
112 
陸庚德 (a) (-4)
(1) 
WECANDO (NZ) 7 br g
Stephen Gray
(51)
Rosman Iskandar (a) (-4)
Per Incanto (USA)－Magic Daze (NZ) (Grosvenor (NZ))
Owner(s): Stephen Gray

	Lifetime
:
35 (4-4-3)
Turf
:
29 (3-4-3)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
6 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
6 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
19 (3-2-2)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,273,718
Track
:
29 (3-4-3)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
19 (3-2-2)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/11
	19Feb22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	W H Kok
	8
	13.00
	22.37
	22.92
	23.14
	1.21.43
	-
	
	2
	
	1
	
	6
	4.5
	12.8
	B
	
	Lim's Bestbreaker (NZ) 
The Shadow (AUS) 
In All His Glory (AUS) 
	Was bumped early, weakened.

	4/10
	2Apr22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	118
	
	C C Wong
	9
	-
	24.69
	23.46
	24.28
	1.12.43
	-
	
	9
	
	7
	
	4
	1.1
	7.6
	
	
	Champagne Finale (AUS) 
Sacred Judgement (AUS) 
Metal World (USA) 
	Settled at rear, raced wide.

	5/12
	17Apr22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	118
	
	Louis-Philippe Beuzelin
	7
	-
	24.23
	23.75
	24.20
	1.12.18
	-
	
	8
	
	10
	
	5
	4.3
	19.6
	
	
	Big Tiger (AUS) 
Quadcopter (AUS) 
Siam Royal Orchid (AUS) 
	Settled worse than midfield, made ground late.

	4/12
	18Jun22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	113
	
	Kamaruddin Hakim
	12
	-
	24.23
	23.09
	24.34
	1.11.66
	-
	
	11
	
	8
	
	4
	3.6
	6.2
	B
	
	Proof Perfect (AUS) 
Revolution (AUS) 
Big Green Hat (AUS) 
	Well back early, finished strongly.

	5/12
	9Jul22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	112
	
	Kamaruddin Hakim
	2
	-
	24.28
	22.25
	24.46
	1:10.99
	-
	
	11
	
	10
	
	5
	8.6
	8
	B
	
	Illustrious (AUS) 
Basilisk (NZ) 
War Commander (AUS) 
	Slow to begin


	
	9

	歡樂週五
 (TT)
林利傑
111 
高德發 (-2)
(6) 
HAPPY FRIDAY (NZ) 5 ch g
Richard Lim
(50)
T H Koh (-2)
Shooting To Win (AUS)－Enide (GB) (Shamardal (USA))
Owner(s): Sia Wei Kiang

	Lifetime
:
34 (3-5-6)
Turf
:
6 (0-1-1)
Hurdle
:
0 (0-0-0)
2022
:
8 (1-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
28 (3-4-5)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$571,285
Track
:
6 (0-1-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	11/12
	13Mar22
	
	Class 5 Handicap
SGD30,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	127
	
	Troy See
	1
	-
	19.11
	24.18
	23.41
	1.06.70
	-
	
	12
	
	10
	
	11
	8.3
	6.2
	TT
	
	High Water (AUS) 
Golden Dash (ARG) 
Ben Wade (NZ) 
	Settled at rear, lame near-hind.

	1/12
	26Mar22
	
	Class 5 Handicap
SGD30,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1000 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	127
	
	Troy See
	4
	-
	13.34
	22.34
	24.19
	0.59.87
	-
	
	9
	
	6
	
	1
	1.3
	7.8
	TT
	
	Happy Friday (NZ) 
Wawasan (NZ) 
Super Posh (NZ) 
	Settled worse than midfield, crowded at 200m.

	3/12
	23Apr22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	115
	
	Ronald Stewart
	10
	-
	18.27
	22.56
	24.66
	1.05.49
	-
	
	9
	
	7
	
	3
	1.3
	38
	TT
	
	Eight Ball (AUS) 
Lim's Knight (AUS) 
Happy Friday (NZ) 
	Travelled off the speed, flashed home late.

	6/9
	14May22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	115
	
	John Sundradas
	1
	-
	25.02
	23.26
	24.08
	1.12.36
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	6
	4.8
	12.2
	TT
	
	Reignite (AUS) 
Renzo (ARG) 
Lim's Knight (AUS) 
	Overraced, one paced.

	4/10
	11Jun22
	
	Class 4 Handicap
SGD50,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1000 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	109
	
	Rosman Iskandar
	7
	-
	13.23
	22.34
	23.14
	0:58.71
	-
	
	9
	
	7
	
	4
	4.2
	6.4
	TT
	
	Lord Justice (NZ) 
First Bowl (NZ) 
I Am Sacred (AUS) 
	sLow into stride, ran on well late.


( ) Current Domestic Rating
